## Zonta Club of Newport Harbor





Name of Organization:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code
Telephone Number:		Contact Name:
Email Address:		Website:
Zonta Club of Newport Harbor Foundation's (ZCNHF) and Zonta Club of Newport Harbor's (ZCNH) entire responsibility is expressly limited to payment of the total grant, if approved. ZCNHF and ZCNH do not assume any further responsibility in connection with this grant. The grantee organization agrees to indemnify and hold harmless ZCNHF and ZCNH and their officers, directors and members from and against any liabilities and expenses, including attorney's fees, arising from the grantee organization's actions or omissions or those of its officers, directors' employees or agents.  Acceptance of a Zonta Club of Newport Harbor Foundation's (ZCNHF) grant, if approved, and my signature below confirms my agreement to:  • When possible, give recognition to Zonta Club of Newport Harbor Foundation in any communication, including but not limited to website, social media, and local press releases relating to the program/project funded by the grant.  • Provide a written recap with photos and/or videos of the project/program within two months of the completion. If an ongoing project/program, provide a written recap within 6 months of implementation.  • I confirm that the money will only be used to benefit women and girls in the local community for the designated purpose.  • Any unspent funds will be returned to the Zonta Club of Newport Harbor Foundation within 30 days of the project completion.  • I consent for Zonta Club of Newport Harbor to promote information about my organization and our project/program details through their website, social media, and local media.		
Completed by:	Positi	on in Organization:
Signature:	Date:	